Docket No. 13DV13981

	ss: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Aspi Rustom Wadia/Kenneth Edward Seitzer Harjit Singh Hura/Frank Worthoff Raymond Gust Holm/Eric Pierre Masse Jason Corey Slagle 	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: General Electric Company Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	
attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Change of Name Change of Name Execution Date: 8/6/01 8/16/01 8/14/01 8/21/01 8/16/01 8/15/01 8/14/01	Street Address: One River Road City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP:123 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new a 8/6/01 8/16/01 8/14/01 8/21/01	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Ser.No. 09/932,595, filed August 17, 2001 Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: Attn: Andrew C. Hess GE Aircraft Engines Street Address: One Neumann Way, M/D H17	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit accounts
City: <u>Cincinnati</u> State: OH ZIP: 45215 Customer Number: 006111	8. Deposit account number: 07-0865 JAN 28
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf a true copy of the original document. NATHAN D. HERKAMP Name of Person Signing Total number	Formation is true and correct and any attached copy is 10-15-2001 Signature Date or of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 4
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to	Patents and Trademarks

ASSIGNMENT			Docket Number 13DV13981	
For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I (we)				
ASPI RUSTOM WADIA	of	LOVELANI	D, OHIO	
KENNETH EDWARD SEITZER	of	-MASON, OI	HIO WYOMING, OHIO	
HARJIT SINGH HURA	of			
FRANK WORTHOFF	of	WEST CHE	STER, OHIO	
RAYMOND GUST HOLM	of	LEBANON,	OHIO	
ERIC PIERRE MASSE	of	WEST CHES	STER, OHIO	
JASON COREY SLAGLE	of	LIBERTY T	OWNSHIP, OHIO	
	of			
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States	3			
patent executed concurrently herewith, or				
U.S. Serial No.: 09/932,595 , filed Aug 17, 2	001			
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any an		countries inclu	iding all divisions, reissues	
continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resultin authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or ass consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in ar divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforcountries.	g from issue igns a e to s by leg and g ce pro	n the filing of seany patents of and agree that said Company all proceeding, generally do exper patent pro	aid United States application, and on said improvements or resulting on request and without further or its representatives or nominees sign all lawful papers, execute all verything possible to aid said otection for said improvements in all	
State of OHIO SS:		KC010111 W		
County of HAMILTON				
This 6th day of August above-named ASPI RUSTOM WADIA	e	2001 ha	fore me personally came the	
above-named ASPI RUSTOM WADIA	<i>T</i>	to me perso	nally known as the individual	
who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged	to me	e that he/she	executed the same of his/her	

Seal

own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

MARIE M. FEHL

Notary Public, State of Ohio

My Commission Expires December 2, 2004

Marie M. Jehl (Notary Public)

ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 13DV13981		
Date S-16-2001 Kenneth C KENNETH EDWARD SEITZ	Schoard Seif		
State of OHIO SS: County of HAMILTON This Gay of August , 2001, the above-named KENNETH EDWARD SEITZER to me individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to m same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	before me personally came e personally known as the e that he/she executed the		
Seal MARIE M. FEHL Motary Public, State of Ohio (Notary My Commission Expires December 2, 2004)	M. Jeal Public)		
Date HARJIT SINGH HURA			
This day of cust	M. Jehl		
8-21-01 Date FRANK WORTHOFF			
State of OHIO) SS: County of HAMILTON This 21 st day of Quart 2001, be the above-named FRANK WORTHOFF to me individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	efore me personally came personally known as the that he/she executed the		
Seal MARIE M. FEHL Marie Notary Public, State of Ohio (Notary F	M. Deld		

REEL: 012562 FRAME: 0912

ASSIGNMENT	13DV13981
August 16 2001 Fame Graft RAYMOND GUST HOLM	Ha/-
State of OHIO SS:	
County of HAMILTON	•
This day of day of	e that he/she executed the
MARIE M. FEHL Notary Public, State of Ohio Seal My Commission Expires December 2, 2004 (Notary	n. Dehl
Seal My Commission Expires December 2, 2004 (Notary	Public)
August 15 2001 Eric Pierre T Date ERIC PIERRE MASSE	Tané
State of OHIO SS:	
County of HAMILTON)	
This 15th day of august , 2001, to me	pefore me personally came
individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	personally known as the
SALLY A. REESE Notary Public Sally Q. Co	2000
In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires February 27 2006 (Notary	Public)
TE OF ORLINIA	
august 14, 2001 Jan Coray Sla	gh
Date ASON COREY SLAGLE	
State of OHIO SS:	
County of HAMILTON)	
This day of Cugust 200!, be the above-named JASON COREY SLAGLE to me individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	efore me personally came personally known as the that he/she executed the
Seal MARIE M. FEHL Motary Public, State of Ohio (Notary My Commission Expires December 2, 2004	n. Fell Public)

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 01/28/2002

PATENT

REEL: 012562 FRAME: 0913